

Our Ref: CTFOI2067

27th April 2023

Quality and Governance Service
Wirral Community Health and Care
NHS Foundation Trust
Wing 5, 1st Floor
St Catherine's Health Centre
Derby Road
Birkenhead
Wirral
CH42 0LQ
0151 514 2202

www.wchc.nhs.uk

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Original Request and Response:

- For nursing registered and unregistered please could you share the below agency data:
- For registered Nursing
- How many hours were used in the last year?
- What is your spend over the corresponding period?
- For unregistered Nursing
- How many hours were used in the last year?
- What is your spend over the corresponding period?

Response: Please see the data below

Grade Code (group)	Hours	Total Spend
Unregistered Nurses	33,577	£1,003,451
Registered Nurses	3,117	£131,312

Please could you also confirm if you have a:

- Master vendor and their contract end date?
- Neutral vendor and their contract end date?

Response: The Trust does not have a Master Vendor or Neutral vendor model in place.

If you are not satisfied that your Freedom of Information request has been dealt with in an adequate manner, you have the right to request a review, requiring us to review our action and response. To request a review of this response, please contact the FOI Officer, Wirral Community Health and Care NHS Foundation Trust, St Catherine's Health Centre, Derby Road, Birkenhead, Wirral, CH42 0LQ or email: <a href="https://www.wirral.com/wcmanner.com







If you are unhappy with the way we have handled your request for review, you may ask the Information Commissioner to review our decision: The Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF, Telephone: 01625 545700.





